#### 506505627 02/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6552402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	10/05/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16978328	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85929980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA DOLORES FORES
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Dolores Fores/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=85929980 700230547US01 Assign - HP Spain to HPDC - signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0765 506505627

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID:	85929980
------------	----------

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal place of business in Madrid, SPAIN, (hereinafter "HP PCS"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of its obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter "HPDC"), agrees to assign and transfer and hereby assigns and transfers to HPDC, its successors, and its assigns, HP PCS's entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

is in ar	nother	language):			
Title:	WEIG	HTING FUNCTIONS WHICH VAI	RY WITH INTENDE	D AREA COLOR VALUES	
Filing	Date:	30 Apr 2018	Application No.:	16/978328	Patent Office: US
(as use utility p applica withou benefit for pat continu phase "Applica"	ed here patent r ations f at limita t of any ent for uation- applica cations nafter "	ein "patent" refers to any form of ir rights, design rights, and utility mo for patent of any country or region tion, said application for patent, and application for patent for any of so any of said Inventions directly or in in-part applications (hereinafter "C ations of, renewals of, and substitution for Patent"); any and all patents we	ntellectual property podel rights) (hereinaf or under any internations) and all applications said Inventions, any indirectly claims price CIPs") of, divisional a utes for any applicativhich may be grante	ents, and discoveries, set forth in sa protection including, without limitation ter "Inventions"); any and all existinational agreement for any of said In ans for patent directly or indirectly cland all applications for patent from prity or benefit, and any and all contapplications of, national-phase application for patent for any of said Invented on or as a result of said Applications	on, invention rights, g and future eventions (including, aiming priority to or which any application inuation applications of, regionalions) (hereinafter ons for Patent
to the	entire r			l countries and regions and under a d, and that it has not executed and	
insert t	the filin	•		assigns, its nominees, and its legal application for patent, now identified	•
agreer	nents v	whose duty it is to issue patents, to	o issue to HPDC, its	of all countries and regions and und successors, or its assigns, as assi terms of this assignment and trans	gnee of HP PCS's
		ESS WHEREOF, this Assignment S SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	t is executed by a du	uly authorized representative of HP	PRINTING AND
HI By:		Sandro Orsi	ΓΙΟΝS, S.L.U.		
Title:	Auth	norized Representative			
Date:	Oct	5, 2020			

PATENT REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0766

Rev 8/2020